RESOLUTION NO. 2018-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, DISSOLVING THE UTILITY RATE STAKEHOLDER'S WORK GROUP AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the utility rate stakeholder's work group was created by Resolution No. 2017-27 to assist with reviewing utility rates throughout the city; and

WHEREAS, the work group completed its review on September 11, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. The utility rate stakeholder's work group is hereby dissolved.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE VENICE CITY COUNCIL HELD ON THE 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2018.

ATTEST	John W. Holic, Mayor	
Lori Stelzer, MMC, City Clerk		
(SEAL)		